
Map file is 50" X 75" b ased on  USGS 1:24,000 sc ale
7 1/2 m in ute Quad. V irgin ia Coordin ate System
values are of 1983 N orth Z on e in  U.S. feet b ased on
N AD 83/93 High Prec ision GPS N etwork adjustm en t.

N ation al Geodetic V ertic al Datum  1929

95

95
66

66
66 66

66 66

95

495 395

495

495

GEN ERAL N OTES

© THE COUN TY OF FAIRFAX

Prin t Code: 20162110

Prepared b y:
DEPARTMEN T OF IN FORMATION  TECHN OLOGY

GIS an d Mappin g Servic es Bran c h
12000 Govern m en t Cen ter Parkway, Suite 117

Fairfax, V irgin ia 22035-0010
(703) 324-2712   FAX (703) 324-3937
Em ail: gis.helpq@fairfaxcoun ty.gov

Revised to : 10 - 21 - 2016

16-3
SOILS MAP

ADMIN ISTRATIV E IN DEX

SHEET IN DEX

25-225-124-2

16-416-315-4

16-216-115-2

Loudoun
Coun ty

Prin c e W illiam
Coun ty

Prin c e
Georges
Coun ty

Montgom ery
Coun ty

F.P
.L.

F.P.L.

F.P.L.

F.P.L.

F.P.L.

F.P.L.

F.P
.L.

F.P.L.

F.P.L. F.P.L.

F.P.L.

F.P.L.

F.P.L.

F.P.L. F.P.L.

F.P.L.

F.P.
L.

C.E.

C.E.

C.E.

C.E.

C.E
.

C.E.

S.D.E. S.D
.E.

S.D.E.

C.E.

Easement

C.E.

C.E
.

S.D
.E.

Virginia

Power

C.E.

C.
E.

SQUIREL

WELLESLEY

5

SE
C.

 1

MANORS  AT

1

SEC. 1

GREAT

FOX  MILL 
 STATION  CONDO

2
CROSSING

14

1

GREG-ROY

3

WOODLAND ASSOCIATES

18

13
McNAIR

TOWNHOMES AT

15
SEC. 1

16

10

19

FARMS

McNAIR FARMS

3

OAK

12

WE
ST

McNAIR

SEC. 1

6
3

7

COPPERMILL OAKMILL
FARMS

SEC. 1

WEXFORD

1

4

11

SEC. 1

COPPERMINE

CONDO

CENTER

DULLES
PROFESSIONAL

9

FARMS

SEC. 2

SEC. 1

HILL
McNAIR FA

RMS

McNAIR
8

SEC.

 Big Boulder Rd.

Dr.

Ish
am

 Rand
olp

h D
r.

Birch
Banshire

Rd.

Ct.

Ct.

Dr.

Common

Way
Dr.

Corn Crib Ct.

Dr.

Cent
rev

ille

Dulles

Toll Rd.

Kidwell F
ield

Copp
erm

ill

Ln.

Way
Cove

Valley

Ash
Ct.

Cooperative Way

Field Cir.

Rd
.

Roy

Bla
ck

Ln.

Roy

Maple Dr.

Rd.
Dr.

Lak
es

Flyin
g Squirrel

Centreville

Coppermine

Dr.

Sunrise

Sa
nd

bo
urn

e L
n.

Far
ms

Masons

McNair

Quick

Old Silo Ct.

Arrowbrook Center Dr.

Founders

Ferry

Misty

Whea
t M

ead
ow

 Cir.

Fork

Park

Plotn
er F

arm
 Rd.

Dr.

Way

Broo
k

Field

Windy

Stone

Green

Branch
Ln.

Lau
rel

Dr.

Grass

Syc
am

ore
 Vie

w L
n.

Dr.

Bath
gat

e D
r.

Polly

Farms

Je
ffe

rso
n L

n.

Farmcrest

Farmcrest

Dr.

Spofford Rd.

Dr.

Rolling
Golden

Rolling

Fox R
ipp

le L
n.

Ln.

Dr.

Mill

Deer

Wood

Way

Sto
ne

Rd.

Ct.

Oak

Ln.

Coopers  Branch  Ct.

Ln.

Ln.
Cir.

Ridge

Green

Cir.

Rd.

Mill

Cir.

Dr.

Word
sw

ort
h C

t.

Way

Tec
hno

log
y

Dr.

Pe
ter

John Eppes Rd.

James Maury

Rd.

Ce
ntr

evi
lle

Rd.

Angeline

Farms

Dr.
St.

Glen

Toll Rd.

Wheat

Harvest Ct.

Old Farmhouse Ct.

Plains
Misty Dawn

Dr.

Rolling Plains Dr.

Rollin
g

Wagon Ct.

Woodland

Pl.

Fox Stream Ln.

Mill

Ct.

Cir.

Ct.

Oa
k

Rd
.

Cypress

Pan

Avalon

Willow

Gree
n

Wi
llo

w

Greg

Cypr
ess

Ln.

Cir. Ln.

Raven

Wilkes

Pe
tal

Rd
.

Greg Roy

Chase Wellesley

Curie

Avon
more

 Dr.

Ja
me

s M
au

ry 
Dr.

George Wythe

Dr.

Rd.

Angeline

Jefferson

Dr.

Covered Wagon

Echo Rd.

Rolling

Michael Lawrence

Mill

Mill

Clover

Rd.

Mill

Deer

Oak

Frying

Clover

Marcey

Ln.

Tree

Loc
ust

 Pa
rk D

r.

Dr.

Worldgate

Wiltshire

Rd.

Cabin

Fox

Run

Elm
 Tre

e C
t.

Dr.

Wilke
s C

t.

Red Squirre
l

Dr.

Rd.

Ln.

Nickleback Ct.

Cleeve Hill Ct.

Thomas

Fie
ld 

Po
int

 R
d.

Jefferson
Ct.

Golden

Meadow Ct.

Dew Meadow Ct.
Wheat Meadow Cir.

Ln.

Fork

Sunrise

Sugar

Dash
co

Diam
ond

Way

Sprin
g

Ct. Wood

Str
ipe

d

Access

Cypr
ess

Fen
ce

Cypress

Tree

Ln.

Ct.

Jefferson Way

Rd.

St. Davinci

Coppermine

Wood

Dr.

Dr.

Log
an

Way

Dr.

Dawn

Ct.

Echo Cir.

Cir.

Laura

Mark

Fox Mine

Copp
er

Plains

Fox

Ln.

Way

Overcup

Hunt

Wo
od

Cir.

Coop
ers

Ct.

Ln.

Fence

Ct.

Toll Rd.

Ln.

Rose Da
kot

a

Rd.

Hick
ory

Nut L
n. Tree

Weeping Cherry  Walk

McNair

River
Salk

Dr.

Dulle
s

Jefferson
Martha

Pl. Co
rne

lia

Dr.

Bannacker Pl.

Ct.

Ce
ntr

ev
ille

McNair

Valley

Jefferson

Copp
erm

ill D
r.

Harv
est

Covered

Gle
n

Overcup

Rd.

Ln.

Mountain

Pl.

Fox

Rd.

Oak

Birch

Pumpkin

Elm

Mead
ow

Airport

Creek

Bay

Greg

Cove

Toll

Tow
er

Cr
ee

k
Cir

.

Bir
ch

Elm

Way

Rt.
 87

28

Rt. 8
989

Rt. 657

Rt.
 87

29

Rt. 5320

Rt.
 65

7

Rt. 5320

Rt. 665

Rt. 6
57

Rt. 665

Rt
. 7

80
6

Rt.
 81

60

Rt. 8727

Rt. 665

Rt. 6534

Rt. 665

Rt. 2520

25D2

ARROWBROOK PARK

ARROWBROOK PARK

POOL

VILLAGE CENTER

POOL

PARKING AREA

AT DULLES

McNAIR FARMS

POOL

Commonwealth of Va.

POOL

POOL

POOL

ELEMENTARY

PARKING AREA

POOL

POOL

PA
RK

ING
 AR

EA

PARKING AREA

POOL

POOL

BEACON HILL

POOL

SCHOOL
POOL

BAPTIST CHURCH

MISSIONARY

Commonwealth of Va.

38
37

29
30

49

42

101
78

41

76

39

33

2

13
11

8

86

83

97
98

94
93

77 - 90

8284

32C

140
142 12

5
11

6

78

76

57
59

72
21

50
30

49
31

39

35

C

28

31

4N1

76

40

304

304
101-

158

5D

103
A106

B

A1
6 1

108
A

260
244

A 226
A

33

229A

35

A

140
139

205

128

188

137

24

198
195

194
31

251

33

13

211 47

82A
69

79A

222A

72
94

190
188

182

101

99 167

55
62

157

66

154

131

172

135

150

C

149148

130

93

125

91

103
102

81

26

117
104

108
123

124

182

127

162

129

157

90

E

25D2

73

69
68

65

41
43

15

57
58

2
9

10

51 - 60

15

22

145

81

69

23

25D1

4
2

25D4

6D36D4

25
26

28

70

45

71

30

1

10

88

7

95

100

26

76

15

65 - 76

7

32E

144

12
3

74

104

63

71
10

9
19

52
20

22
43

32

40
38

26

6 5
C1

38A

86 84

78

98
93

89

304

116
A

101-

15B

304

302

101-

173
172 164

B1

104
A 3

5
24

25

6

241A
242A

27

40

152

22

248

34

19

208

236

212

41

213

240A

65

85

224
A

56

29D

181

98 149
144

41

46

49

161

158

165
167

168
170

174

152

173

70A

133

B1

74A

137

147
139

77

140

143

91
90

109
108

929394

30

7877

105
118

120
183

122

128

117

130

156

116 94

149

110

29B

B

34

39
40

77

45

14

3

6

61

50

143

C

136

25D3

64

35

44

41

30

6B

2D

6E1

36

48

44

79
102

46

27

J

37

B

4

89

B1
85

25

22

103 -112

86

141 12
6

11
4

11
5

90

102

73

29

66

41

48

23

4

32D

39

101

101-

304

101-

101-
304

176 160

168

39A2

A

14
13

259

264

245A

28
30

31

227A
228

A

36

38

134

189

252
253

255

15

209

38

215

46

66
81A

50

71
75A

73A

57

92

95

102

177
153

151

A

47

164

169

134

72A

145

127

84

92

112

83

86

88

122
119

120

85

29

99
98

115

122
126

127

184

180

175

167
163

172

159

D

114

109

64

19

79

53 54

44

55

16

58
7

5

61 - 70

52
51

48

81 - 95

146 - 155

31 - 40

131 - 145

102

142

83
84

86

39

68

36

65

33 32

25 24

6C

6F

6D1

23
67

80
69

77

40
38

D1

32

5

9

99

66

73

77 A

80

9 - 16

89

40

77

103

106

11

62

65

45

7A

1A - 3

87 82A 36

100
95

101-

114
A

304

101-

304

180 156

169

162

90
107

A

4

8

12
11 23

7

4

37B

1

257

247
A

37

145
143

141

182
184

130
131
132

21
23

26

249
250

32

206

16
14

4

40

239A

217

219
A

83

70 74A

225
A

55

90

93

A4

1

180

178
97

147 143
141

41
43

51

160

57

153 136

75
76

81

94

113
114

115

87

117

107

86

106

84

104

79

27

B

110

125

185

G
120

121

126

173

165

132
133

134

111

147

76

72

24

33

96

22

37

46

12

62

32

8

11

17

20

103

140

82

137

89

70

63

28

A

27

2A

3
1

24
40

31

43

72
104

K

74

29

34

14

8

96

82

92

65

67

2324

20
16

83

17 - 28

31A1

143

11
7

12
0

79

55

9

18

64

67
11

2
44

24

37

36
27

29 - 44

36

36A

38D

33A

4D

74
88

34 32

35J

37A

111
A

304

101-

304
101-

304
101-

179

171
163

165

7
10 3

2

256
258

261
263

243A

29

150 148
147

204

201

133
135

200

192

30

254

35

1
3

6
9

43

214

45

64

48

77A

86

52

96

89

98

62

14D1

189 183
152

52

163
162

64

159

65

171

129

144

111

142

116

8990

32
31

97

103
112

186

177

171

166

118

155
152

112
97

5A

29E

1B

75

36

78

38

47

80

42
13

59

11

60

10

1

A1

71 - 80

13

46

16

41
 - 5

0

21

146 F

104

141
138

71

40
38 37

43

28D

32

103

75
34

36
12

87

81

686
9

19
17

87

11
8

11
9

91

G1

58
60

108

54
10

H1

42

46

1

6A

6B

31

38

97

35K

304
101-

175
174

157

170

161

39B4

9

22

26

151

154

202

199

2829

197
193

231
232

20

233

2

39

210
44

216

67
68

220
A

78A
53

99
100101

6061

2

187
185

48

56

63

60
58

67
68

69

132

138

96

141
79

126

85

89

146

101 25

116
119

H
181

124

179
178

I
174

158

131

135

108

74

23

21
50 49

56

75

1
57

8
6

59

45

96 
- 11

0

100

144

139

85

62

29

26

29A

5

111 - 120

12
1 -

 13
0

1 - 10

B

6E

28C

41 27

66
68

47

31

35

6

72
71
70

1 - 8

81 85

12
4

12
2

12
1

56

12

107

61

7069

3

45 - 64

2

6A1

4M

1 - 3

30D

83
81

A 80
A

102

91
92

35H1

35H2

115
A

113
A

101-

101-

304

178
177 159

30C

109
A

2

112
A

110
A 15

262

32

63A

153
155

149

144

183

203

129

190
191

196

18

36

12

5

237

14D

78
10

42

A1

49

221
A

76A

87

54

91

59

3

39A1

186 150 166

42

45

61

166

151

73A

80

128

78

110

88

118

145

83
82

80

28

100

114
113

106
111

109
107 187

C4

123

170

119

115

151

95

4B
66

63

51

35

48

18

17

61

7

60

53

9

49
12

156
 - 1

65

106

101

88

66

42

31

6D2

28B

A1

42
39

35

81
100

73

28

33

3

84

80

21

74

18

75

91 -102

7879 88

113-132

75

101

1413

105

17
53

11
0

51

68

111 11
3

3334
47

25

23B

30B

85 37

99 96 94

304
101-

166
167

39B3

105
B

5

16

246A

34

39

146

142

138

181

185
186

187

136

25
27

230

17

234

207

235

11

37

238

218

80A

51

84

223A

88

97

58

7

29C1

176
175

102
100

148
165

142

140

44

50

5354

184

59

156155

71A

146

95

82

124
123

121

87

105

121

125

176

169
161

168
164

91
92

154

93

153

113

150

96

148

98

1A

67

95

20

52

76

56

4 5
55

54
4

A1

14

47

18
19

21
 - 3

0

11 - 20

99

107

105

74
73

72

87 67

34

6C
1

2B

9

15

14

1

13

7

11

6

4

C2

6

3

6 5

C3

12

2

8

10

13578

13583

2481

50

2482

2554

13539
13560

2506

25
24

13512

2515

254
0

2529

2555

13517

15 
- 17

2501

13397

2519 2466

88

82

45

2441

240
5

2440

2517

2510

13261

30 34

244
9

66
71

2470

13247

23
99

2383

13201 131
07

13235

131
84

07

2342

2341

37

13251

2201

2451

244
9

66

50 13131

2439

10

13
10

8
131

01
13

09
0

13048

2336

74

65
2369

59

13053

130
57

69
233

7 -
 33

45 - 41

130
42 

- 4
6

2101

236
4 -

 60

212
0

2100

10

135
91

13592

5590
91

13
70

0

13576

2545

136
55

13501

25
50

25
10

2529

13511

13501

13455

23

13510

13470

2505

251
1

2501

2490

2451

2516

2500

13305 2450

2499

2441
2456

13335

2475

2489

13301

13300

2391

2380

229
6

132
30

245
2

62

244
0

29

64

131
74

13211

131
94

94

238
8

35

67

2305
13077

13067

56

60

2422

68

2405

2332

77

67

61
233

4

65

42

247
2

13044

238
0

2325

12975

2111

13002

239
4 -

 98

63

13580

252
1

2499

2484

13595

13513

2509

13511

2553

2557

135
05

13530

13650 13454

2540
88 2545

2499

2529

13430

250
1

2495

2489

2431

13391

09

2517

2482

13351

243
7

13339

2418
52

13318 2468

13341

2389

2372

2446

245
3

2463

2486

13100

13140

13115

13220

131
61

76

24 22

04
90

2398

47
49

13
22

1

232
0

19

2423

249
8

249
5

2469 68

12

2438

2421

28

2400

76

65

61

13035 - 31

13020

13051 - 47
13030

240
4

13055

130
01

94 - 12998

13603

2520

13600

2537

13514

13638

253
9

13501

2551

52

2444

247
2

13390

2517

249
1

2494

2464

2528

13390

86

2491

2455

25

13317

2346

2455

2460

2463

2512

2462
2420

2441

2459

2429

13321

2400

2498

2455

13303

13321

2492 131
19

13223

13182

2489

13141

2401

41

2409

13130

251
2

131
62

78

13125 23

250
8

13121

20

131
88

07

13210

05

05

03

03
250

1

47

96

92

45

39

132
33

13100

2440

62

13188

88

51
55

59

237
0

13054

2344

13043

2352

13057 - 53

13066

13062

05

2101

2373 - 79

238
6 -

 80

2562

91

2523

250
0

13581

2531

13548

13502

13510
13500

2510

2503

256
0

13

13457

2527

54

25
61

25
59

2541

13407

40

248
7

2450

13391

2470

2452

2474

2484

13384

247
5

132
74 132

70

13300

2486

13304

132
56 132

52

2439

2410

2451

2411
2428

2463

2494

2440

67

241
5

13323

2395 2386

2374

2424

245
6

2460
2431

13150

2430
2436

245
2

250
9

2494

13236

13247

13223

131
79

131
72 13126

131
69

06

02

13116

08

13200

244
9

43
243

6

2346

23
90

32

131
75

13245
2301

24
23

2197

212
1

250
0

13109

2482

2477

13101

245
3

245
0

2443

54
58

70

13179

48

243
1

80
79

78

63

233
8

67
234

2
63

245
7

59

63

2340

68
70

50 236
2

236
9 -

 65

13058

2407

70

13050

13
00

2

13012 - 08

22 - 13020

230
0

2250

2100

13620

58

13581

13598
99

13570

2532

13559

2468

13

25
26

250
9

250
1

13500

2501

253
1

13525

245
0

244
4

254
5

13600

2503

2521

250
5

07 13395

97

92

2430

240
3

13301

2500

2515

2420

2479

13317

2501

2481

2384

2381

2378

63

13200

13194
13195

13120

2459 132
11

13182

131
81

13149

2411

25

2476

70
131

65

92
131

71

06

13201

45

2326

86

13081

248
4

2467
2459

2450

33

13161

30

53

82

57 233
8

67
66

130
58

130
63 

- 5
9

2401

231
9

13100

12950

2110

214
1

12930

13010

71 
- 23

65

2251

12900

211
0

95

13600

256
1

13573

251
0

25
09

2515

251
1

253
6

2523

2498

2466

136
45

34

2551

2516

2528

13450

13501

2406

13490

2555 29

13665

13462

47

25

2480

246
5

15

2456

132
65

13255

2458
2454

2501

2445

2459

133
65

2421

2434

2474

2493

132
63

2393

2361

2366

131
04

74

61

58

2437

50

36

37

2412
2421

131
63

66
68

131
67

80
82

2509

250
0

09
04

244
6

02

44
42 41

34

2330

13241

13201 13075

232
4

13101

51

38

31

13157

131
27

2401

130
75

72

69

64

130
62

2339 - 47

235
6 - 

60

2417

2291

213
1

 13000

13073

22

20

238
6 -

 92

23 - 13021

2350

21
20

88

2579

252
2

2566

250
8

250
1

255
1

13550

2565

15

13456

2525

2436

13450

135
25

13
45

5

13461

13460

42

2532 2533

2515

2456

41

2465

240
1

11

23
51

2478

132
40

133
55

2444

2490

56

2450
2460

132
51

05

2364

13213
2484 13116

2422

2451

132
30

2445

2440

70

51
47

18

244
0

44

43

243
0

2369

132
21

05

13071

13070

13089-13001

2437

13110

2392

2420

84
33

61

2343

130
71

234
7

13051

130
71

2348

237
4 -

 70

13025

13063

13057

240
1

240
0

2100

68

236
3 - 

59

2357

04 - 13000 12992

2121

Merry
bro

ok

Run

LINE

HERNDON

TOWN

LINE

FAIRFAX CORPORATE
COUNTY

OF

95

99

50

99

99

99

89A

99

99

97

99

99

99

50

99

12

12

54B

W

12

12

95

64B

64B

35B

34B

89A

W

12

W

1A

99

12

34B

97

W

1B

85C

23B

1A

11B

94B

1A

75B

23C

65B

1A

W

35
A

51B

W

65B

12

94C

99

51A

18C

12

54B

94C

75B

12

12

34
B

65B

63
B

34B

12

23
B

97

35
A

54B

34B

64
B

21A

35
B

21B

54B

34A

54B

The in form ation con tain ed on this page is N OT to b e con strued or used
as a “legal description ”. It is not a survey product.  An y determ in ation
of topography or contours, or an y depiction of physic al im provem en ts,
property lin es or b oun daries is for gen eral in form ation on ly an d shall
not b e used for the design, m odific ation , or con struction  of im provem en ts
to real property or for flood plain  determ in ation .  W hile Fairfax County
strives to provide the b est data possib le, it does not provide an y guaran tee
of ac c urac y or com pleten ess regardin g the m ap in form ation .  An y errors or
om ission s should b e reported to the Fairfax County Geographic In form ation
System s an d Mappin g Servic es Bran c h of the Departm en t of In form ation
Tec hnology.  In no even t will Fairfax Coun ty b e lia b le for an y dam ages,
in c ludin g b ut n ot lim ited to loss of data, lost profits, b usin ess  interruption ,
loss of b usin ess in form ation  or an y other pecun iary loss that m ight arise from

the use of this m ap or in form ation  it contain s.

A Fairfax County, V irgin ia Pub lic ation

Marum sco soils are variable but m ay contain bands 
of shrinking-swelling “ m arine clay.”  Foundation 
distress and slope failure are possible if precautions
are not taken during design and construction. 

100 0 100 200 300 40050
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Previously Mapped
Marine Clay

Marum sco Soils

Non-Marine Clay
High Shrink-Swell Soils

Soil Lines
Soil survey m aps are for general planning  purposes. 
Soil lines are not definitive. Soils gradually phase into 
one another. Characteristics of neighboring soil types 
will be found within a soil’s borders.

Areas m apped as m arine clay in previous soil 
surveys.See precautions for Marum sco Soils.

Soils containing other shrinking-swelling clays
that can lead to foundation distress if precautions
are not taken during design and construction

For questions or com m en ts ab out the con ten t of this m ap
please con tact the N orthern V irgin ia Soil an d W ater

Conservation  District
12055 Govern m en t Cen ter P arkway, Suite 905

(703) 324-1460
FAX (703) 324-1421 

QuarryLandfill

Potential Asbestos
Containing Soils

Soils m apped over bedrock that m ay contain natural 
asbestos. Safety precautions m ust be taken during 
construction. Asbestos identification in m ap grid 
49-3 m ay be  incom plete: asbestos bedrock m ay be 
present in parcels bordering areas of m apped 
asbestos soil. For asbestos soils in Fairfax City,
please contact the City of Fairfax. Orange soils, 
which overlie a m ajority of this geology, also
contain shrinking-swelling clays which can cause
foundation distress.


